OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE NORTH WEST DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS, DELHI MODIFICATION IN DUTY ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF JULY- 2023

The following modifications have been made in the duty roster for the month of JULY-2023 to the effect that the following Ld. MM shall work as Duty MM for North-West District at Rohini Courts on the date & mentioned against his/her name:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Judicial Officer	Day of duty	Room No.
1 2	Sh. Rishabh Kapoor, Ld. MM- 05 H.No. 22, 3 rd Floor, Meera Enclave, Behind Park Hospital Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018	27-07-23	105
	Sh. Ayush Sharma, Ld. MM-02 B2/206, Delhi Govt. Officers Residential Complex Haidarpur, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi-110088.	22-07-23	113

The Ld. officer will be assisted by their own court staff. Rest of the terms will remain same.

CMM/NW/Rohini/DR/2023

(ROHIT GULIA Chief Metropolitan Magistrate North West District, Rohini, Delhi.

24937-25022 No.:

2110712023 Date:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (North-West), Rohini Court Complex Delhi.
- 3. All the Ld. Magistrates posted in North West District, Delhi.
- 4. All the Ld. CMM's posted in all the District Court of Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, DLSA, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 6. The President/Hony Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi.
- 7. The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Rohini).
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (North-West).
- 10. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Outer-North)
- 11. All AOJs/ Branch In-Charge of North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi.
- 13. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 14. Branch In-Charge, R&I for uploading on Layers.
- 15. Guard File / Record File/officer 16. Video-Conferencing Room.

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate North West District, Rohini, Delhi.